Earth and Planetary Science Letters 412 (2015) 173–185
Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Earth and Planetary Science Letters
Timescales of bubble coalescence, outgassing, and foam collapse
in decompressed rhyolitic melts
Caroline Martel ∗, Giada Iacono-Marziano
Université d’Orléans, CNRS/INSU, ISTO, BRGM, UMR 7327, 45071 Orléans, France

pressures (P f ) varying between 10 and 60 MPa. The series were
decompressed either (i) quasi-continuously following decompres-
sion rates from 0.2 to 50 000 MPa/h or (ii) rapidly (57–1200 MPa/h)
Table 1
Summary of the decompression series and their experimental conditions.
Series name Starting
materiala
T
(◦C)
Pi
(MPa)
P f
(MPa)
Degassing
styleb
850SYN50 RHY 850 200 50 SYN
850SYN30 RHY 850 200 30 SYN
850SYN10 RHY 850 200 10 SYN
850POST50 RHY 850 200 50 POST
850POST30 RHY 850 200 30 POST
850POST10 RHY 850 200 10 POST
875POST50 RHY 875 200 50 POST
875POST50HTN HTN 875 200 50 POST
860SYN50 SHILL 860 150 50 SYN
a RHY for Mt Pelée rhyolite, SHILL for Soufriere Hills rhyolite, and HTN for haplo-